#### 503070854 11/20/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3117458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
CHECKERS INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, INC.	12/20/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHECKERS INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	620 COMPTON STREET
City:	BROOMFIELD
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80020

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6481036
Patent Number:	8157405
Patent Number:	D448338

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622000

**Email:** rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: ROB SONESON Address Line 1: 300 N LASALLE

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37869-209-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROB SONESON
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1.3.1.4 Checkers - Conversion Documents#page1.tif source=1.3.1.4 Checkers - Conversion Documents#page2.tif source=1.3.1.4 Checkers - Conversion Documents#page3.tif

PATENT 503070854 REEL: 034224 FRAME: 0802

# PLAN OF CONVERSION CHECKERS INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Colorado Corporations and Associations Act, §§ 7-90-102, et seq., CRS, authorizing action to be taken by shareholders and directors of a corporation without formality of a meeting, the shareholders and directors of Checkers Industrial Products, Inc. ("the Corporation"), hereby unanimously adopt the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation adopts the following plan of conversion pursuant to § 70-9-201.3, CRS:

- 1. The name of the entity and jurisdiction of the converting entity: Checkers Industrial Products, Inc., a Colorado Corporation.
- 2. The entity name and jurisdiction of the resulting entity: Checkers Industrial Products, LLC.
- 3. Terms and Conditions of the Conversion: Stephen K. Henry, the owner of 1,000 shares of common stock of the Corporation, such shares constituting 100% of the issued and outstanding shares of stock of the Corporation, will, immediately upon conversion, be deemed to own 100 units of the resulting entity, such units constituting 100% of the membership interests of the resulting entity.
- 4. This plan of conversion shall be effective as of the date and time a Statement of Conversion is filed with the Colorado Secretary of State.
- 5. Following conversion and until such time as the surviving entity shall adopt a formal operating agreement, the surviving entity shall be governed by the default and nonwaivable provisions of the Colorado Limited Liability Company Act.
- 6. Counsel for the corporation shall be directed to file such documents as are necessary and appropriate to accomplish the conversion of the corporation as set forth herein.

Dated this  $\mathbb{Z}_{\mathcal{O}}^{[\underline{N}]}$  day of  $\underline{\mathbb{O}}$ 

Stephen K. Henry, sole shareholder and director

PATENT REEL: 034224 FRAME: 0803



Document must be filed electronically. Paper documents will not be accepted. Document processing fee Fees & forms/cover sheets are subject to change. To access other information or print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us and select Business Center.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 12/29/2010 05:55 PM

ID Number: 19901076202

\$50.00

Document number: 20101702461

Amount Paid: \$100.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

### Statement of Conversion

filed pursuant to § 7-90-201.7 (3) of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1. For the converting entity, its ID number (if applicable), entity name or true name, form of entity,

ID number	19901076202 (Colorado Secretary of State ID number)			
Entity name or true name	CHECKERS INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, INC.			
Form of entity	Corporation			
Jurisdiction	Colorado			
Street address	620 Compton Street			
•	(Street number and name)			
	Broomfield	CO	80020	
	(City)	(State) United S	(ZIP/Postal Code)	
	(Province - if applicable)	(Countr	y)	
Mailing address				
(leave blank if same as street address)	s) (Street number and name or Post Office Box information)			
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)	
	(Pravince if applicable)	(Count		
The entity name of the <u>resulting</u> entity i	is CHECKERS INDUST	RIAL PRO	DUCTS, LLC	
(Caution: The use of certain terms or abbrev	iations are restricted by law. Red	id instructions j	for more information.)	
The converting entity has been convert	ed into the resulting entity pu	rsuant to sec	tion 7-90-201.7, C.R.	

COMB\_CONV\_LLC

Page 1 of 2

Rev. 02/26/2008

**PATENT** REEL: 034224 FRAME: 0804

<ol> <li>(Caution: Leave blank if the document does legal consequences. Read instructions before</li> </ol>		edate. Stating a delaye	ed effective date has significant
(If the following statement applies, adopt the stat			required format.)
The delayed effective date and, if app	plicable, time of this docu	ment are (mm	iddiyyyy hour:minute am/pm)
Notice:			
Causing this document to be delivered to acknowledgment of each individual causuch individual's act and deed, or that supplies the person on whose behalf such individuality with the requirements of particuments and the organic statutes, and document are true and such document cand the organic statutes.  This perjury notice applies to each individual is state, whether or not such individual is the true name and mailing address of	sing such delivery, under sich individual in good far vidual is causing such do t 3 of article 90 of title 7 that such individual in gomplies with the requires vidual who causes this do identified in this docume	penalties of perjur- ith believes such do cument to be delived, C.R.S. and, if appl ood faith believes to ments of that Part, to cument to be delived int as one who has contact and the conta	y, that such document is cument is the act and deed cred for filing, taken in icable, the constituent he facts stated in such he constituent documents, ared to the Secretary of aused it to be delivered.
	Filz	Tim	
	(Last)	(First)	(Middle) (Suffix)
	Box 339 (Street num	ber and name or Post Off	lice Box information)
	Billinas	MT	59103-0339
	(Cip)	(State) United Sta	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applica	ble) (Counti	7)
(If applicable, adopt the following stateme  This document contains the true causing the document to be deli	name and mailing addre		dditional individuals
Disclaimer:			
This form/cover sheet, and any related i	instructions, are not inten	ded to provide lega	l, business or tax advice,

and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

COMB\_CONV\_LLC Rev. 02/26/2008 Page 2 of 2

> **PATENT REEL: 034224 FRAME: 0805**